



36.wp.6887.2022.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6887 OF 2022

(Soudagar Mohalla Masjeed Trust, Bhandara V/s Smt. Mumtaj Begum Akthar Patel (dead) through L.Rs.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : JUNE 24, 2025.

. None appeared for the Petitioner. Keep the Petition for
dismissal on 9th July, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

vijaya