



89.wp.6887.2022.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6887 OF 2022

(Soudagar Mohalla Masjeed Trust, Bhandara V/s Smt. Mumtaj Begum Akthar Patel (dead) through L.Rs.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V. D. Muley, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : JULY 09, 2025.

. On last date i.e. on 24/6/2025 none appeared for the
Petitioner, and therefore, the Petition was kept today for dismissal.

2. Mr. Muley, learned Counsel for the Petitioner caused
his appearance and seeks time. At his request, stand over to 16th
July, 2025 for hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

vijaya