



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.6887 OF 2022

(Soudagar Mohalla Masjeet Trust, Bhandara, through its Secretary Vs. Smt. Mumtaj Begum
wd/o. Akthar Patel (dead), through her LR's. And others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

None for petitioner.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 16th JULY, 2025.

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Put up this petition for dismissal on 6th August,
2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)